delivered by the Seller to the Purchaser pursuant to Section 3.2 and the agreements, 
instruments, money and other documents to be delivered by the Purchaser to the Seller 
pursuant to Section 3.3; 

“Court” has the meaning set out in the Recitals to this Agreement; 

“Deposit” means the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) held by the 
Seller on and subject to the terms set out in Section 7.2 hereof.  

“Dwelling” means the residential home constructed on the Property; 

“Encumbrance” means any encumbrance, lien, charge, hypothec, pledge, mortgage, title 
retention agreement, security interest of any nature, adverse claim, exception, reservation,